

n

ITEM NO. 22

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 15842

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2007 in WA No. 299/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

UMED SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH DHAKAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.15842/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, let investigation be continued but the charge
sheet will not be filed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master