

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8137/2007

UMED SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH DHAKAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, exemption  
from filing proof of surrender)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the SLP  
is to be withdrawn.

In view of the submission, list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court.

(M.P. BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd