

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8137/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2007 in WA No. 299/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

UMED SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH DHAKAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay, exemption from filing proof of
surrender)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Meenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Karim, Adv.
Mr. Anjum Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioners prays for leave to withdraw
the special Leave Petition. Such prayer is allowed. Let the Special
Leave Petition be dismissed as withdrawn.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master